Noise Filtering
Communication
EGR
Earth Leakage  I  Ground Fault Protection Relay
Digital Ground Fault Relay
Innovation At Every Level
Noise Filter ON
Noise Filter OFF

IP 52 (when protective cover is installed)
Mounting method 8-pin Socket or Flush Panel Mounted
How to order
100 ~ 240Vac/dc
100 ~ 240Vac/dc
EGR-20USAM
EGR-10USVM
EGR-20UFCM
100 ~ 240Vac/dc
Socket type, MODBUS-RTU200mA/1.5mA
Flush Panel Mount, MODBUS-RTU200mA/1.5mA or 200mA/100mV
Socket type, MODBUS-RTU200mA/100mV
Reference
0.03 ~ 20
0.1 ~ 10
0.03 ~ 20
Current range Operating voltage ZCT type Comments
C
> Recommended ZCT
Refer EIC
10MΩ or more
Earth Leakage  I  Ground Fault Protection Relay
Setting Sequence
Setting Menu
2
Select the value according to the operating current setting range:
     EF: 2.5 → 0.03 ~ 2.5A
     EF: 20 → 1 ~ 20A
3
1 Current detection sensor (ZCT) type selection mode
Choice of voltage type mV (CT: nV) or current type mA (CT: nA)
4
5
6
Manual Reset
Reset by ESC button or power off
Auto-Reset
A trip recovery after the time A-r passes
Mode to set the auto reset time.
Time to return contact after operation (rt: A-r)
Ground fault
current range
Ground fault
threshold
ZCT
Ground fault
start delay
Operating
time
Reset
Auto reset
timer
Mode to set operating current value.
Set ground fault current means ZCT primary current.
7 LPF:yE   Filtered current value measurement
LPF:no   Unfiltered current value measurementNoise filter
2.52.5, 20
nAnV, nA
0.5
20
10
2.5 : off, 0.03~2.5A
20 : off, 1~20A
ct: nV : off, 0.1~10A
E-rE-r, A-r